EN
IMPORTANT! DO NOT DESTROY
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING THIS  PRODUCT.
SERVICE MANUAL
It is the Customer's responsibility to have all operators and service personnel read and understand
this manual.
Contact your local Carlisle Fluid Technologies representative for additional copies of this manual.
                II 2 G X/Ex h II Gb X

WARNING
TABLE 1 - AIR CAP PERFORMANCE GUIDE
270 [9.5 cfm]905229High EfficiencyGPG1
** Fan pattern size @ 200mm [8"] distance.
GPG2* HVLP 905230 450 [15.9 cfm] 1.8 Bar [26 psi]
270-290mm2.0 Bar [29 psi]
SB-E-2-995 R1.0 8/24 www.carlisleft.com
EN
Fluid Nozzle Needle
Part Number Fluid Nozzle Size Marking Part Number Marking
905218 PRIPRO-310
905219
Conventional
905267 PRO-306-12-14
905268 PRO-306-16-18
905224 1.6 PROC-245-16
Fluid Nozzle Needle
Part Number Fluid Nozzle Size Marking Part Number Marking
905223 1.4 PROC-245-14
905225 1.8 PROC-245-18
905261 1.4 PRO-205-14
High Efficiency / HVLP
PRIPRO-311
905213
PRO-205-16
905216 2.0 PRIPRO-220-20
905217 2.5 PRIPRO-220-25
905211 UV1 PRIPRO-219-UV1
PRIPRO-219-UV2
PRO-205-15
905212 UV2
1.5
1.6
905214 1.6 PRIPRO-220-16
905215 1.8 PRIPRO-220-18
905268
905265 2.0 PRO-205-20
905269
905259 1.2 PRO-205-12
PRO-306-20-22
905331 2.2 PRO-205-22
905260 1.3 PRO-205-13
905262
905263
PRO-306-16-18
905267 PRO-306-12-14
905264 1.8 PRO-205-18
1.4 PRIPRO-220-14
TABLE 2 - FLUID NOZZLES & NEEDLES
SB-E-2-995 R1.0 9/24 www.carlisleft.com
EN
•